Councillor

Cr. Gerard O'Connell

TOTAL

Cr. James Hansen

TOTAL

Cr. Phil Truscott

TOTAL

Cr. Chris Loft

TOTAL

Cr. Daniel Sanderson

Project Approved as at June, 2015

Mary Poppins Strategy

Installation of Water Fountain -
Torbanlea Park (vicinity of playground
with new shade shelter installed)

Construction of 2.0m wide Concrete
Footpath - from Tinana State School

Funding to assist with Council
component of location of Burrum
Mens Shed facility - Steley Road,
Howard

Construction of Train Shelter -
Queens Park

Upgrade of 200m balance area of
Templar Road

Installation of new 32mm poly pipe to

new garden area - Lupton Park

Construction of Train Shelter -
Queens Park

Design work - Missing Link - Mobility
Corridor - Urangan

Saltwater Creek Rd and John Street
Traffic Islands

Construction of Train Shelter -
Queens Park

Amount Approved

$100,000

$100,000

$1,500

$97,892

$608

$100,000

$1,000

$99,000

$100,000.00

$2,229

$1,000

$30,000

$66,771

$100,000

$3,000



TOTAL

Cr. Trevor McDonald

TOTAL

Cr. Darren Everard

TOTAL

Cr. Robert Garland

TOTAL

Construction of pad and connecting
path at Brendan Hansen Park 16.5m
X 1.5m path

2m wide shared pathway - Cardigan
Street to Kindergarten

Footpath Reconstruction - western
side of Lennox Street, Maryborough

Open Space Safety Lighting Program
204915 - Seafrront Oval - Park
Lighting

"Missing Links" Pedestrian and Cycle
Network - Dougan Street Bridge
Assistance with funding the upgrade
of the Murphy/Wattles Street
intersection - Amendment of funding
for this project from $30,000 to
$10,000

Installation of Seats Around Eli
Waters Lake and Parking Endeavour
Way

River Heads Footpath

River Heads Reserve Kids Playground
Equipment Contribution to add to
grant money from River Heads
Progress Association

St. Joseph Drive - Kingfisher Lakes
Detention Basin - Open Space
Enhancements

Booral Walk - Further eanhancements
and Interpretative Signage

Indigenous Interpretative Garden -
Discovery Sphere

New Park Namings and Indigenous
Interpretative Signage - 5 Parks, as
identified

$1,875

$61,000

$34,125

$100,000

$2,500

$17,500

$50,000

$10,000
$20,000
$100,000
$100,000

$100,000

$2,500

$57,500

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$100,000.00



Cr. Rolf Light

TOTAL

Cr. Stuart Taylor

TOTAL

Cr. George Seymour

Supply and Installation of Toogoom
Welcome Sign

Drainage works - O'Regan Creek
Road and Reis Road, Toogoom

Bus Entry to the Toogoom
Community Centre

Installation of Shade Sail over the
Swing and Glide Rail - Toogoom
Community Park

Fixtures for Toilets and Shower
Toogoom RSL building Toogoom

Funding to assist with Council
component of location of Burrum
Mens Shed facility - Steley Road,
Howard

Supply and Install 3 x Domestic Roller
Doors with reverse roll (colour
inside), including installation of
header sheets and flashings across
front to hide roller doors - Scarness
Stage, Scarness Park

CCTV - Ernie Organ Park

Cameras - Maryborough Flood Wall

Installation of 40 uplights - Fig Trees
along Esplanade adjacent to All
Abilities and Seafront Oval Extension

Contribution to Boardwalk - Torquay

2014/15

As projects from 13/14 were not
completed, approval to carry over
from 2013/14

Urangan Pier Park CCTV Project

$1,250

$70,000

$19,817

$4,950

$3,694

$289
$100,000.00

$7,927
10000 (reduced from
$25,000 as originally
approved)
$15,000

$51,216

$100,000

$100,000

$84,143
$184,143

$30,000



TOTAL

Construction of Train Shelter -
Queens Park

Design work - Missing Link - Mobility
Corridor - Urangan

Moolyyir Creek Pedestrian Crossover
Upgrade of existing Crossing

$1,000

$50,000

$18,290

$99,290






























