Councillor	Project Approved as at June, 2015	Amount Approved
Cr. Gerard O'Connell	Mary Poppins Strategy	\$100,000
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. James Hansen	Installation of Water Fountain - Torbanlea Park (vicinity of playground with new shade shelter installed)	\$1,500
	Construction of 2.0m wide Concrete Footpath - from Tinana State School	\$97,892
	Funding to assist with Council component of location of Burrum Mens Shed facility - Steley Road,	\$608
TOTAL	Howard	\$100,000
Cr. Phil Truscott	Construction of Train Shelter - Queens Park	\$1,000
	Upgrade of 200m balance area of Templar Road	\$99,000
TOTAL		\$100,000.00
Cr. Chris Loft	Installation of new 32mm poly pipe to new garden area - Lupton Park	\$2,229
	Construction of Train Shelter - Queens Park	\$1,000
	Design work - Missing Link - Mobility Corridor - Urangan	\$30,000
TOTAL	Saltwater Creek Rd and John Street Traffic Islands	\$66,771 \$100,000
Cr. Daniel Sanderson	Construction of Train Shelter - Queens Park	\$3,000

	Construction of pad and connecting path at Brendan Hansen Park 16.5m x 1.5m path	\$1,875
	2m wide shared pathway - Cardigan Street to Kindergarten	\$61,000
	Footpath Reconstruction - western side of Lennox Street, Maryborough	\$34,125
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Trevor McDonald		\$2,500
	Open Space Safety Lighting Program 204915 - Seafrront Oval - Park Lighting	\$17,500
	"Missing Links" Pedestrian and Cycle Network - Dougan Street Bridge Assistance with funding the upgrade of the Murphy/Wattles Street intersection - Amendment of funding	\$50,000
	for this project from \$30,000 to \$10,000 Installation of Seats Around Eli Waters Lake and Parking Endeavour Way	\$10,000 \$20,000
TOTAL	way	\$1 00,000
Cr. Darren Everard	River Heads Footpath	\$100,000
TOTAL		\$100,000
Cr. Robert Garland	River Heads Reserve Kids Playground Equipment Contribution to add to grant money from River Heads	
	Progress Association St. Joseph Drive - Kingfisher Lakes Detention Basin - Open Space	\$2,500
	Enhancements Booral Walk - Further eanhancements and Interpretative Signage	\$57,500
	Indigenous Interpretative Garden -	\$10,000
	Discovery Sphere New Park Namings and Indigenous Interpretative Signage - 5 Parks, as	\$20,000
	identified	\$10,000

TOTAL \$100,000.00

Cr. Rolf Light	Supply and Installation of Toogoom Welcome Sign	\$1,250
	Drainage works - O'Regan Creek Road and Reis Road, Toogoom	\$70,000
	Bus Entry to the Toogoom Community Centre Installation of Shade Sail over the	\$19,817
	Swing and Glide Rail - Toogoom Community Park	\$4,950
	Fixtures for Toilets and Shower Toogoom RSL building Toogoom	\$3,694
	Funding to assist with Council component of location of Burrum Mens Shed facility - Steley Road,	#200
TOTAL	Howard	\$289 \$100,000.00
Cr. Stuart Taylor		
	Supply and Install 3 x Domestic Roller Doors with reverse roll (colour inside), including installation of header sheets and flashings across front to hide roller doors - Scarness Stage, Scarness Park	\$7,927
	CCTV - Ernie Organ Park	10000 (reduced from \$25,000 as originally approved)
	Cameras - Maryborough Flood Wall	\$15,000
	Installation of 40 uplights - Fig Trees along Esplanade adjacent to All Abilities and Seafront Oval Extension	\$51,216
	Contribution to Boardwalk - Torquay	\$100,000
	2014/15 As projects from 13/14 were not	\$100,000
	completed, approval to carry over from 2013/14	\$84,143
TOTAL		\$184,143
Cr. George Seymour	Urangan Pier Park CCTV Project	\$30,000

	Design work - Missing Link - Mobility Corridor - Urangan Moolyyir Creek Pedestrian Crossover	\$50,000
	Upgrade of existing Crossing	\$18,290
TOTAL		\$99,290

